3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P T LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A2 | ECR-17-008124 06JUN201T | MZ | K7
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 3 TcR 18007269 rors 1 1r Toog
B ECR-18-011494 18JUL2018 | VLA | CT
21513021 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-19-010779 Hzots | F7 | TE
2151302-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151302-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151302-2 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151302-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE .27 mm [.050] F
INSUL |2.90 mm [.114] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L] I
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 21190872-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN] - | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 114-18025 - - /3\ - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL 1247
ApPLICATIONES S [0 1 [ 1 | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 I
SPECIFICATION - - - - I 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED - W 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- 2 2 | 2| 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT REG M4 1181
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER/S - | REF | REF |REF|REF 904970-7 COUNTER MAGNETIC 1164
9628851 2-962886-¢ 9670671 @1.4-2.1 mm - L 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
962885-6 5-962886-7 9631472-1 G 4-2.1 mm - w w w w 844907~ 05T ’LOCKING 98
2-962885-5 5-962886-3 963142-2 B0 .9-1.3 mm - - ’
0962880 17962586 ¢ - l l l l wiiii§57£g égéEEENTiiigEEEACKAGE §ﬁ>
5-962885-5 963927-1
STYITE 5639277 - | | | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
70678855 963970 - 2 2 | 2| 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
967886 | ] 963929 7 ] - | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 60
967886 -2 1-963979- 1 - 1 1 W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1-962886- 1 1-963929-2 6\ - | | w w 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
7 - | | | | 13386851 PAWL FEED 56
WIRE L§3 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
SI/ZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING T 21212 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 8.0 53
0.50mm2 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 6.5 - | 2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 35mm?2 0.82+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] 7.6 - | - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.25mme 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.3 - R 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
0.20mmZ 0.73+/-0.03 [.029+/-.001] 8.6 T 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 46
- | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 44
Iﬂnﬂl - | | | | 18036021 SCR. BHSC RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | | | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2 2 | 2| 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 2 | 2| 2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 455888-3 SPACER  CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 i L L N IR I c168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 4
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT REG M4 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . | | | | 5119533- | STRIPPER. SIDF FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L I AL 8196072  |HOLD DOWN 18
N\l - | | | | 2119806 -1 INSERT  SHEAR 13
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. _ | | 1 1 3-227280-3 SPRING  COMPRESSTON | P
/6\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD i L R O R 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N\ - | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 2 |2 | ! [-1333225-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 1-240641-1 |SPACER 7
- - - - - - - 6
FWARN ING : 1 1 l l fw;;ggiug gfggissggiMiﬁéAgPACER 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Tz T T T T T 82197842 CRTMPEE TNSULATION 0 PREMIUN 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER H T I BT 155888 -7 SPACER CRINPER >
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N2 2] 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 1 PaRT o CCeCRInTon i
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 11SEP201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHSK ‘] I1SEP2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTSEP2012 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & R Oceon S1de feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151302 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 e
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 B — — o
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF
O
1.0 REF —
%X E (::)REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
> A 59
REF —e==——1.0+0.5
(59 ™
sia -
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
) @ REF
44 .61£0.095
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
£\
- REF
CAM POSTTITONS N
;_L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

— 40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

llies

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

ZATION DW??.HUANG TISEP2O0T? Q’Z/—//g TE Connectivity
c% ‘] I1SEP2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS PV TTSEP2017 [Wame ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
@9 E:: 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}302
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151302-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151302-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151302-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] F
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSEM W/SEAL - | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
3 05-3 35 mm [ 120- 132 IN] Zﬁl - | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
, - 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
XEEMM%IQN e - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTFTICATION - 1 - 2844940~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 181
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER/5 - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
962885~ | 2-962886-2 967067- 1 G 4-2.1 mm - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
962885-5 5-962886-1 967067-2 @0.9-1.4 mm - 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
962885-6 5-962886-7 963142-1 D1 . 4-2.1 mm - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
2-962885-5 0-962886-3 963142-2 $0.9-1.3 mm -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
2796288 | [~962886-2 B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1 40
e S [ U [ 1| 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TocoRg SECErE - | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
ETTTIE 639707 - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
962886 -2 963920 1 - | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
9628861 179630797 - | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE ® Lgij CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.50mm? 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 6.5 6\ - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 o
0.35mm? 0.82+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] 7.6 - | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 06
0. 25mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 8.3 -2 ]2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
0.20mm?2 0.73+/-0.03 [.029+/-.001] 8.6 - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] HERE 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- | 1752356-6  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl - | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 4958889 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1320928-7? STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 . | c166985°2 |oLR, SRT AU CAP, Roflo, WA X 8.0 -
: - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o R c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 879657-2 HOLD DOWN 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N w 5119806 INSERT_ SHEAR 3
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD L | 30808074 10 TOF, SHLAT .
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, N -] | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N W W 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | 17139322075 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
[)()(:LJM E N T’) 1 O 1 _ 3 5 O O O ) - 1 1 1 - 2 4’0 6 4’1 - 1 S P A<: E R 7
- -] - - - 6
- | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
*WARNING - | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1l T ] 8-2119784-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N [ T[] 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -77(-22[-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I SRRy, SRR R TR CokTa e ARG SeSRiaAT I [ o TTSEPe0Te — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG WWSEPEOWE % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1T1SEP2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1| 00778 (@251 302 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

//<:>RH
O

7?4447 i::)REQAL

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

el 1005
-T\ \1HDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

-=—— -

35 .5840.05 N

!

DETAIL A

Ne——

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

el

T OO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

;_l-

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN T1SEP20172 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 11SEP20172 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APS\/D.><I TTSEP2012 |NAME
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc + Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg : —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151302
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



